SPECIAL COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL COMPENSATION P.O. BOX 7342 - ALBANY, NEW YORK 12224

August 16, 2011

Ms. Elena Sassower Director Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. elena@judgewatch.org

Dear Ms. Sassower:

This letter responds to your correspondence dated July 12, 2011, which, pursuant to the Freedom of Information Law (FOIL), requested:

"[1] [C]opies [of all submissions received by the Special Commission on Judicial Compensation], preferably in pdf format;

[2] any documents reflecting the date and manner in which the Commission gave notice to the public of the meeting;

[3] a copy of such notice; and

[4] the recipients to whom the notice was given."

We have performed a diligent search for the records you seek in item 1 of your request and direct you to <u>www.judicialcompensation.ny.gov</u> where you will find copies of all submissions received by the Special Commission on Judicial Compensation.

We have performed a diligent search for the records you seek in items 2 and 3 of your request and have enclosed two (2) pages that respond to your request.

We have performed a diligent search for the records you seek in item 4 of your request and do not possess any records that respond to that portion of your request.

Page two August 16, 2011 Ms. Elena Sassower

As a result of foregoing decision you have a right to appeal pursuant to Public Officers Law §89(4). Your written appeal must be submitted within 30 days to: FOIL Appeals Officer, Special Commission on Judicial Compensation, P.O. Box 7342, Albany, NY, 12224.

2

Very truly yours,

William C. Thompson Jr. / Ks

William C. Thompson, Jr. Chair

SPECIAL COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL COMPENSATION MEETING NOTICE

Press Office [Press.Office@exec.ny.gov] Sent: Thursday, July 07, 2011 8:37 PM To: Press Office

1.30 A. 1.

MEETING NOTICE

SPECIAL COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL COMPENSATION

Monday, July 11, 2011 9:00 AM

633 Third Avenue, 37th Floor New York, NY

If members of the public are interested in attending the meeting, please RSVP to <u>http://www.judicialcompensation.ny.gov/judicial_compensation_meeting_request</u> no later than Sunday, July 10, 2011, at 12:00 PM, in order to arrange security clearance for entry to the meeting.

This meeting can also be viewed online via webcast at the following address: <u>http://12.188.16.234/ESDC071111</u> or the audio will be available by calling 516-733-5952

###

MEETING NOTICE

SPECIAL COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL COMPENSATION

Monday, July 11, 2011 9:00 AM

633 Third Avenue, 37th Floor New York, NY

If members of the public are interested in attending the meeting, please RSVP to <u>http://www.judicialcompensation.ny.gov/judicial_compensation_meeting_request</u> no later than Sunday, July 10, 2011, at 12:00 PM, in order to arrange security clearance for entry to the meeting.

This meeting can also be viewed online via webcast at the following address: <u>http://12.188.16.234/ESDC071111</u> or the audio will be available by calling 516-733-5952

Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

SPECIAL

From: Sent: To: Subject: The Special Commission on Judicial Compensation [contact@judicialcompensation.ny.gov] Tuesday, August 16, 2011 10:26 PM elena@judgewatch.org FOIL Request

Attachments:

FOIL Response - Sassower.pdf; SPECIAL COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL COMPENSATION MEETING NOTICE - EMAIL.pdf; Judicial Compensation Commission Meeting Advisory 07-11-11.pdf



Judicial

FOIL Response -Sassower.pdf (... MISSION ON JUDICnpensation Commis-

Please see the attached documents.

Thank you.